UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

BEFORE THE COMMISSION

In the Matter of

ENTERGY NUCLEAR OPERATIONS, INC., ENTERGY NUCLEAR INDIAN POINT 2, LLC, ENTERGY NUCLEAR INDIAN POINT 3, LLC, HOLTEC INTERNATIONAL AND HOLTEC DECOMMISSIONING INTERNATIONAL, LLC

(Indian Point Nuclear Generating Station, Units 1, 2, and 3 and ISFSI)

Docket Nos. 50-003-LT-3 50-247-LT-3 50-286-LT-3 72-51-LT-2

NOTIFICATION

The U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Staff is filing this notification to inform the participants in this matter that the Staff has provided the Commission with a Notification of Significant Licensing Action (Notice) stating that, on or about November 23, 2020, the Staff intends to issue an order to Entergy Nuclear Operations, Inc., Entergy Nuclear Indian Point 2, LLC, Entergy Nuclear Indian Point 3, LLC, Holtec International (Holtec), and Holtec Decommissioning International, LLC (HDI) approving the transfer of Provisional Operating License No. DPR-5 for Indian Point Nuclear Generating Station, Unit No. 1, Renewed Facility Operating License Nos. DPR-26 and DPR-64 for Indian Point Nuclear Generating Station, Unit Nos. 2 and 3, respectively, and the general license for the Indian Point independent spent fuel storage installation to Holtec subsidiaries Holtec Indian Point 2, LLC and Holtec Indian Point 3, LLC; and the transfer of the operating authority under the licenses to Holtec subsidiary HDI. The Notice is attached.

Respectfully submitted,

/Signed (electronically) by/

Jeremy L. Wachutka Counsel for NRC Staff Mail Stop: O-14-A44 U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, DC 20555-0001 Telephone: (301) 287-9188

E-mail: Jeremy.Wachutka@nrc.gov

Dated this 16th day of November 2020

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

BEFORE THE COMMISSION

In the Matter of

ENTERGY NUCLEAR OPERATIONS, INC., ENTERGY NUCLEAR INDIAN POINT 2, LLC, ENTERGY NUCLEAR INDIAN POINT 3, LLC, HOLTEC INTERNATIONAL AND HOLTEC DECOMMISSIONING INTERNATIONAL, LLC

(Indian Point Nuclear Generating Station, Units 1, 2, and 3 and ISFSI)

Docket Nos. 50-003-LT-3 50-247-LT-3 50-286-LT-3 72-51-LT-2

Certificate of Service

Pursuant to 10 C.F.R. § 2.305, I hereby certify that copies of the foregoing notification, dated November 16, 2020, have been served upon the Electronic Information Exchange (the NRC's E-Filing System), in the captioned proceeding, this 16th day of November 2020.

/Signed (electronically) by/

Jeremy L. Wachutka Counsel for NRC Staff Mail Stop: O-14-A44 U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, DC 20555-0001 Telephone: (301) 287-9188

E-mail: Jeremy.Wachutka@nrc.gov